Illinois law.
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Section 112.331  Four Month Extension of Medical Assistance Due to Child Support Collections 

a)	A four month extension of medical assistance shall be provided for TANF cases when assistance is terminated due to increased collection of support payments under the IV-D Program. 

b)	A family must have been receiving TANF or AFDC for at least three of the six months immediately before the month of ineligibility. 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 15597, effective November 26, 1997) 
